

company announcement

Novo Nordisk announces settlement of securities lawsuit in Denmark

Bagsværd, Denmark, 14 January 2022 – Novo Nordisk today announced that the company has settled a securities lawsuit in Denmark filed in August 2019. The settlement contains no admission of liability, wrongdoing or responsibility by Novo Nordisk and no payment will be made by Novo Nordisk to the plaintiffs.

The lawsuit was filed by a number of shareholders and alleged that Novo Nordisk had made misleading statements and did not make appropriate disclosures regarding its sales of insulin products in the US. The original claim was for a total amount of DKK 11,785,192,218.

About Novo Nordisk

Novo Nordisk is a leading global healthcare company, founded in 1923 and headquartered in Denmark. Our purpose is to drive change to defeat diabetes and other serious chronic diseases such as obesity and rare blood and endocrine disorders. We do so by pioneering scientific breakthroughs, expanding access to our medicines and working to prevent and ultimately cure disease. Novo Nordisk employs about 47,000 people in 80 countries and markets its products in around 170 countries. Novo Nordisk's B shares are listed on Nasdaq Copenhagen (Novo-B). Its ADRs are listed on the New York Stock Exchange (NVO).

Novo Nordisk A/S Investor Relations Novo Allé 2880 Bagsværd Denmark Telephone: +45 4444 8888 Internet: www.novonordisk.com CVR no: 24 25 67 90 Company announcement No 2 / 2022

Further information

+45 3079 3883 +1 609 664 7308	<u>mkd@novonordisk.com</u> <u>mzyb@novonordisk.com</u>
+45 3075 2175	<u>dabo@novonordisk.com</u>
+45 3075 2253	arnd@novonordisk.com
+45 3077 6915	<u>dhel@novonordisk.com</u>
+1 848 213 3219	<u>mjhr@novonordisk.com</u>
	+1 609 664 7308 +45 3075 2175 +45 3075 2253 +45 3077 6915

Novo Nordisk A/S Investor Relations Novo Allé 2880 Bagsværd Denmark

Telephone: +45 4444 8888 Internet: www.novonordisk.com CVR no: 24 25 67 90 Company announcement No 2 / 2022